

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7283 OF 2012

M/S SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file his  
objection to I.A. No. 5.

He may do the needful within six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|  
|