

P  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7283 OF 2012

M/S SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel is not in a position to submit the reasons  
for seeking to implead CBI as party respondent.

Call after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]  
Court Master