

>

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2014 In Civil Appeal No. 7283/2012

M/S SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. by respondent reporting default by the appellant in compliance of order dated 09.11.2012 and 14.10.2013 passed by this Hon'ble Court and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Farukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. G.L. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhad, Adv.
Ms. Raicha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.11.28
17:43:01 IST
Reason: