

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5066-5073/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 04/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anshuman Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Id.counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter again on 27.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar