

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5066-5073 OF 2015**

Commissioner of Customs Mangalore .....Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Shree Renuka Sugar Ltd. Etc. Etc. ....Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Office Report was listed before Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> May 2016, when the following orders were passed:

**“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.**

**Ld. counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks as last chance.**

**List the matter again on 27.07.2016.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent No.2 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Deficit Court Fee so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate,  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate  
59, Old Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5