

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7283/2012

M/S SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5066-5073/2015  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

WITH

I.A.Nos.17-24/2016 in C.A. No. 5066-5073/2015 (IV-A)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5066-5073/2015  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

Date : 19-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR (Not present)  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**I.A.Nos.17-24/2016 in C.A. Nos. 5066-5073/2015**

**Delay condoned.**

**Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file remaining deficit court fee.**

**Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to supply a copy of the application for intervention to the learned counsel for the appellant within two weeks.**

**Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Harish Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant in the cause list on the next date of hearing.**

**(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER**