

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7283/2012

M/S SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE . & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(I.A. NOS. 17-24/2016 (APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION) AND 68513/2018  
(APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF VALUATION) IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5066-  
5073/2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.  
)

WITH

C.A. No. 5066-5073/2015 (IV-A)

(Appln. FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 17-24/2016  
FOR [I/A FOR AMENDMENT OF VALUATION] ON IA 68513/2018)

Date : 19-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Md. Kharati, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR  
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5066-5073/2015**

List the application for intervention along with the main appeal.

Counsel for the appellant has filed an application to amend the valuation of appeal as shown in valuation paragraph of the Memorandum of Civil Appeal by substituting the figures Rs.14.41 crore with the figure of Rs.58,00,000/-. It was submitted that the Court fee of Rs.81,000/- already paid is sufficient.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Application is allowed.

The figure of valuation i.e. Rs.14.41 crore in the Memorandum of Civil Appeal shall be corrected with the figures of Rs.58,00,000/-. This is subject to objection(s), if any, raised by the respondents.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER