

ITEM NO.140

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7283/2012

M/S SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY C.A. No.5066 - 5073 / 2015 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 28497/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5066-5073/2015 (IV-A)

(WITH IA No. 87446/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 17/2016
- INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 20-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter on 23 September 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**